VX961516&19

Form PTO-1595

DEC 1 9 2000 RATE DRDAT



101564261

'ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commission and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Po-Tang Su 12-19-06	Name: Kuei-Chu Yang	
,	Name.	
	Internal Address:	
	mema Address.	
	-	
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address:	
	No. 9, Feng Pin I Rd.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Hou Chuang Vill Ta-Liao Hsiang	
Assignment Merger	Kaohsiung, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Outhorn	City: State: ZIP:	
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Execution Date: 11/28/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) address(: 1es 1es 100	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,645,166	
	Des. 385,114	
Additional number(s) attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: R. Eugene Varndell, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Internal Address:		
michiai Addicss.		
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) enclosed: \$ 80.00	
	□ Enclosed	
Street Address:	Authorized to be charge to deposit account	
VARNDELL & VARNDELL, PLLC		
Suite 220	Deposit Account Number:	
1150 S. Washington St.	22-0256	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	,	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original true document.		
$\mathcal{N} \setminus A \setminus A$		
R. Eugene Varndell, Jr. Kulane amdal 12/19/00		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3		

PATENT REEL: 011356 FRAME: 0883

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR, Po-Tang Su of, No. 52, Lane 42, Chung Nan Street, Nan Kang District, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C., owns all right, title and interest in the following U.S. Patents:

U.S.Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
5,645,166	LOCATING BLOCK OF A GOLF BAG	07/08/97
DES.385,114	BOTTOM HOLDER OF GOLF BAG	10/21/97

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, Kuei-Chu Yang of, No. 9, Feng Pin I Rd., Hou Chuang Vill Ta-Liao Hsiang, Kaohsiung, Taiwan, R.O.C., is desirous of acquiring one-half right, title and interest in said Letters Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE one-half right, title and interest to said Letters Patent of the United States as set forth herein, or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue application thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, together with the right to sue and collect for any past infringement of either of said patents.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011356 FRAME: 0884

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon his request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the application, the invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or his legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal as follows.

November 28, 2000

Date

RECORDED: 12/19/2000

Su po TNG
Po-Tang Su

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011356 FRAME: 0885